South East Lancs Cross Country League

at Clayton Vale on Saturday 13th November 2010
Under 11 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 Harry Gauthier Rochdale Harriers & Ac 7:56 11 Jordan Hilditch Oldham & Royton H & Ac
2 Chaie Nicholson Rochdale Harriers & Ac 8:04 12 PaoloGuamieri E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
3 PhilipWhitham Oldham & Royton H & Ac 8:12 13 Ben Fisher Leigh Harriers
4 Louie Haynes E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 8:19 14 SheaMellor Leigh Harriers
5  JamesKelly Oldham & Royton H & Ac 828 15 DanielMoore Rochdale Harriers & Ac
6 Callum Smith Leigh Harriers 830 16 Bradley Troy E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
7  Ethan Hartshome E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 8:32 17 JackNicholson Rochdale Harriers & Ac
8  JackThomas E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 8:33 18 Joe Robinson Rochdale Harriers & Ac
9  Jacob Slough Rochdale Harriers & Ac 835 19 JamesOgg Oldham & Royton H & Ac
10  Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers 8:39 20 Josh McCracken Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Under 11 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 12 — 1 Harry Gauthier 2 Charlie Nicholson 9 Jacob Slough

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 19 — 4 Louie Haynes 7 Ethan Hartshormne 8 JackThomas

3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 19 — 3 PhilipWhitham 5 JamesKelly 11 Jordan Hilditch

4 Leigh Harriers 29 — 6 CallumSmith 10 BenMcLaughlin 13 Ben Fisher

Under 11 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 EmiyPiling Rochdale Harriers & Ac 825 9  PaigeDitchfield E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 NiamhNugent Rochdale Harriers & Ac 846 10 Eve Darraugh Oldham & Royton H & Ac
3 MaraMcPolin Leigh Harriers 852 11 ZaraHirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac
4 Liberty HaywoodP Salford Metropolitan Ac 9:08 12 Rhiannon Whitworth Rochdale Harriers & Ac
5  EmmaFlynn E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:11 13 JoannaSmith Leigh Harriers
6  Sanna McLean Leigh Harriers 928 14 Leah Catherall Rochdale Harriers & Ac
7 Alffi Farrell E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:32 15 EliseTaylor Oldham & Royton H & Ac
8  Rebecca Jones E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:37

Under 11 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 14 — 1 EmilyPiling 2 NiamhNugent 11 Zara Hirst

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 20 — 5 EmmaFlynn 7 Alfi Farrell 8 Rebecca Jones

3 Leigh Harriers 22 — 3 MariaMcPoalin 6 Sanna McLean 13 JoannaSmith

Under 13 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Christopher Brown Oldham & Royton H & Ac 10:57 12 Luke Brierley Oldham & Royton H & Ac
2 $Chris Wilson Moston ] 11:08 13 DillonCooper E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
3  George Lewis E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 11:19 14 Patrick O’'Brien E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 James Dawson Rochdale Harriers & Ac 11:56 15 Joseph Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & Ac
5  Bradley Healey Oldham & Royton H & Ac 11:58 16 Josh Decamps Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6  Christian Gallagher E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 12:09 17 JakeWalker Rochdale Harriers & Ac
7 Number_163_(U15B) Unattached 12:22 18 Alex Taylor Oldham & Royton H & Ac
8  Joshua LaManna E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 12:27 19 RamelWalker-Mattis E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
9  Luke Piper E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 12:45 20 JamesKramer Rochdale Harriers & Ac
10 Harry Ridgard E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 12:47 21  StephenKelly Rochdale Harriers & Ac
11 Matthew Walls Oldham & Royton H & Ac 12:48
Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 13 — 2 George Lewis 5 Christian Gallagher 6 Joshua LaManna

2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 14 — 1 Christopher Brown 4 Bradley Healey 9 Matthew Walls

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 36 — 3 James Dawson 15 JakeWalker 18 James Kramer

Under 13 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time _ _
1 BethDonnelly E Cheshire H & TamesideAc ~ 11:18¢ 11 Sarah Yates Leigh Harriers
2 Lily McGuinness E Cheshire H & TamesideAc ~ 11:33 12 Lucy Dillon Leigh Harriers _
3 $SophieHil Moston 12:21 13 Alama Brockley E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 Lucy Moore Rochdale Harriers & Ac 12:54 14 LeahMcDonald Oldham & Royton H & Ac
5  NiamhHartshome E Cheshire H& TamesideAc ~ 13:06 15 ChloeHirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac
6  Alannah Newell E Cheshire H & TamesideAc ~ 13:12 16 Megan Whitworth Oldham & Royton H & Ac
7 $Jennifer Smalley Bury AC 1324 17 ChloeBingham Rochdale Harriers & Ac
8  HannahO'Malley Leigh Harriers 1328 18 Leah Troy E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
9 LeahMeredith E Cheshire H & TamesideAc ~ 13:28 19 CiaraDoyle Oldham & Royton H & Ac

10  Chloe Lockett E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac 1347 20 CaitlanPatterson Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 7 — 1 BethDonnelly 2 Lily McGuinness 4 NiamhHartshome

2 Leigh Harriers 25 — 6 HannahO'Malley 9 Sarah Yates 10 Lucy Dillon

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 31 — 3 Lucy Moore 13 ChloeHirst 15 ChloeBingham

4 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 43 — 12 LeahMcDonald 14 Megan Whitworth 17 CiaraDoyle
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South East Lancs Cross Country League
at Clayton Vale on Saturday 13th November 2010

Under 15 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Adam Howard Oldham & Royton H & Ac 1216 9 BenDavis-Rice Oldham & Royton H & Ac
2  Matthew Shawnessey Oldham & Royton H & Ac 13:09 10 SamUllah Rochdale Harriers & Ac
3 AdamJamson Leigh Harriers 14:01 11 Nathan HIId.ItCh Oldham & Royton H &AC
4 Adam Hoyles E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 14:14 12 TomMcGuinness E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
5 $Nathan Miligan Bury AC 14:18 13 DiIIo_n Blar]d Middleton Harr_iers Ac
6  lanGraham E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 14:42 14 Lewis Thirsk Rochdale Harriers & Ac
7 Scott Healey Oldham & Royton H & Ac 15:19 15 LiamMoore Rochdale Harriers & Ac
8  Connor Colleavey Oldham & Royton H & Ac 15:23
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 9 — 1 Adam Howard 2 Matthew Shawnessey6 Scott Healey

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 20 — 4 Adam Hoyles 5 lanGraham 11 Tom McGuinness

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 36 — 9 SamUllah 13 Lewis Thirsk 14 Liam Moore

Under 15 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Christie Cook Bury AC 1524 ©  EmmaCroft Oldham & Royton H & Ac
2 %Alarrgsa%n?r?dy Bﬂg AC 16:02 7  Katie Dawson Rochdale Harriers & Ac
3 Hayley Simpson E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 17:17 8  AbigailElis Rochdale Harriers & Ac
4  Beth Greenwood Rochdale Harriers & Ac 1748 9  Sophie Thirsk Rochdale Harriers & Ac
5  Sarah Kerr Rochdale Harriers & Ac 18:17 10 JadePeariman Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 10 — 2 Beth Greenwood 3 Sarah Kerr 5 Katie Dawson
Under 17 - Under 17 Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time _ _ _
1 JoeHudak E Cheshire H& TamesideAc ~ 19:19 8  MichaelFagg E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 ChrisMiddleton E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac ~ 19:24 9 JackWalsh Rochdale Harriers & Ac
3 Liam Moore Leigh Harriers 19:37 10 JamesHil E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 $Anthony Dalton Rossendale Harriers 2001 11 Mike Hawker Leigh Harriers
5  JackDonnelly E CheshireH& Tameside Ac ~ 20:08 12 BenRiley Lostock Ac
6  Ben Johnson Rochdale Harriers & Ac 2027 13  CallumMoore Rochdale Harriers & Ac
7  James Mottershead E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 20:35

Under 17 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 7 — 1 JoeHudak 2 Chris Middleton 4 Jack Donnelly
2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 25 — 5 Ben Johnson 8 Jack Walsh 12 Callum Moore

Under 17 -Under 17 Women — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1 Georgina Leck Leigh Harriers 23:35
2 Jaclyn Davison Rochdale Harriers & Ac 25:38
3 Victoria Hartshome E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 26:07
4 Helen Giriffiths Oldham & Royton H & Ac 26:15
5  Phoebe Hartshorne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 28:07
Under 17 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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South East Lancs Cross Country League

at Clayton Vale on Saturday 13th November 2010
Ladies — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Anna Lupton Radcliffe Ac

2  lLaura Riches LJ 1 Leigh Harriers

3 Hayley Kuter Manchester Ymca Harriers
4 Alison Sedman L45 1 Belle Vue Racers

5  Josefa Terim L35 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

6  JanineRidgard L45 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
7  Donna Cartwright Radcliffe Ac

8  Ros Dunnington L50 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
9  Kirsty Johnson Glossopdale Harriers

10 Kate Kelly E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
11 Jane Augsburger LJ 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

12 EmmaMacqueen L40 1 E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac
13 JaniceNeedham L50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

14 Janet Grint E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
15 Anne Ferguson L50 3 Burnden Road Runners

16 Laura Bostock Altrincham & District

17 Danielle Beard Rochdale Harriers & Ac

18 $Angela Oldham L50 4 Unattached

19 Louise Perry-Hall Manchester Ymca Harriers
20 CHammond-Price Manchester Ymca Harriers
21 Carolyn Lewtas Salford Metropolitan Ac

22 Tracy Gibson L40 2 E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac
23 Lynne Alford L40 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
24 Vicky Smith Belle Vue Racers

25  OliviaMcDermott LJ 3 Salford Metropolitan Ac

26 Shirley Staveley L45 3 Burnden Road Runners

27 Beth Coffrey Belle Vue Racers

28 YasminParapia Radcliffe Ac

29 Elaine Blades-Jordan Middleton Harriers Ac

30 RheaPalmer Salford Metropolitan Ac

31 Annie Hirsch L50 5 Belle Vue Racers

32 Lynne Higgins Middleton Harriers Ac

33 BarbaraPlatt L40 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
34  Gina Thormton LJ 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

35 Jackie Crowther L45 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

3 Radcliffe Ac

4 Manchester Ymca Harriers
5 Belle Vue Racers

6 Salford Metropolitan Ac

7 Bumden Road Runners

8 Middleton Harriers Ac

9 Lostock Ac
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Kate Graham
Kath Horwill
Gillian Caldwell
Ann Cherry

Kyrinda Hurst-Moore

Maggie Holt
Maggie Jones
Toni Bradley
Anne Webster
Andrea Maidment
Joanne Walsh
Melanie Kay
Susan Williams
Julia Foy
Melanie McNulty
Wendy Andrews
Mandy Webber
Lorraine Leary
Laura Bryant
Pam Hudson
Christine Smith
Elaine Appleton
Liz Hopley

Ruth Hare
Janice Pugh
Margaret Galvin
Suzie Hirst
Amanda Thirsk
Kath Johnson
FionaLamb
Carol Boardman
Maria Parkinson
Sue Taylor
Alyson Lamb

Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

24 — 6 Janine Ridgard

35 — 5 Josefa Terim
35 — 1 Anna Lupton

40 — 3 Hayley Kuter
53 — 4 Alison Sedman

73 — 20 Carolyn Lewtas

87 — 15 Anne Ferguson

8 Ros Dunnington
13 JaniceNeedham
7 Donna Cartwright
18 Louise Perry-Hall
23 Vicky Smith
24 CQliviaMcDermott
25 Shirley Staveley

98 — 28 Elaine Blades-Jordan 31 Lynne Higgins

1565 — 37 Gillian Caldwell

55 Christine Smith

Salford Metropolitan Ac
L35 2 Belle Vue Racers
L50 6 Lostock Ac
L50 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L45 5 Middleton Harriers Ac
L50 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L50 9 Altrincham & District
Belle Vue Racers
L5010 Belle Vue Racers
L40 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L40 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L35 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L40 7 Burnden Road Runners
L40 8 Belle Vue Racers
Burnden Road Runners
4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L40 9 Salford Metropolitan Ac
L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Belle Vue Racers
L5011 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
L5012 Lostock Ac
L5013 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L4010 Burnden Road Runners
L5014 Middleton Harriers Ac
L5015 Middleton Harriers Ac
L5016 Leigh Harriers
L35 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L4011 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L5017 Lostock Ac
L45 7 Middleton Harriers Ac
L5018 Lostock Ac
L4012 Burnden Road Runners
L5019 Middleton Harriers Ac
L5020 Middleton Harriers Ac

L35

10 Kate Kelly

17 Danielle Beard

27 Yasmin Parapia

19 CHammond-Price
26 Beth Coffrey

29 RheaPalmer

47 SusanWiliams

39 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore
63 Kath Johnson

Ladies (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos

Club Time

1 Alison Sedman L45 1 Belle Vue Racers

2 Josefa Terim L35 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

3 JanineRidgard L45 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 Ros Dunnington L50 1 E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac
5  EmmaMacqueen L40 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
6  JaniceNeedham L50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

7  Anne Ferguson L50 3 Burnden Road Runners

8  $Angela Oldham L50 4 Unattached

9  Tracy Gibson L40 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
10 Lynne Alford L40 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
11 Shirley Staveley L45 3 Burnden Road Runners

12 Annie Hirsch L50 5 Belle Vue Racers

13 BarbaraPlatt L40 4 E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac
14 Jackie Crowther L45 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
15 Kath Horwill L35 2 Belle Vue Racers

16  Gillian Caldwell L50 6 Lostock Ac

17  Ann Chermy L50 7 E Cheshire H& Tameside Ac
18 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore L45 5 Middleton Harriers Ac

19 Maggie Holt L50 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
20 Maggie Jones L50 9 Altrincham & District

21 Anne Webster

L5010 Belle Vue Racers

Andrea Maidment
Joanne Walsh

L40 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L40 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

2 Belle Vue Racers

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
4 Burnden Road Runners
5 Lostock Ac

6 Middleton Harriers Ac
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Melanie Kay
SusanWilliams
Julia Foy
Wendy Andrews
Mandy Webber
Lorraine Leary
Pam Hudson
Christine Smith
Elaine Appleton
Liz Hopley
Ruth Hare
Janice Pugh
Margaret Galvin
Suzie Hirst
Amanda Thirsk
Kath Johnson
FionaLamb
CarolBoardman
Maria Parkinson
Sue Taylor
Alyson Lamb

L35 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L40 7 Burnden Road Runners

L40 8 Belle Vue Racers

L35 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L40 9 Salford Metropolitan Ac

L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L5011 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
L5012 Lostock Ac

L5013 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L4010 Burnden Road Runners
L5014 Middleton Harriers Ac

L5015 Middleton Harriers Ac

L5016 Leigh Harriers

L35 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L4011 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L5017 Lostock Ac

L45 7 Middleton Harriers Ac
L5018 Lostock Ac

L4012 Burnden Road Runners
L5019 Middleton Harriers Ac

L5020 Middleton Harriers Ac

Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

12 — 3 Janine Ridgard
1 Alison Sedman

26 —
30 — 2 Josefa Terim

41 — 7 Anne Ferguson
83 — 15 Gillian Caldwell

4 Ros Dunnington
11 Annie Hirsch

6 JaniceNeedham
10 Shirley Staveley
30 Christine Smith

84 — 17 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore 33 Ruth Hare

5 EmmaMacqueen
14 Kath Horwill

22 Joanne Walsh
24 SusanWilliams
38 Kath Johnson
34 Janice Pugh
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Pos Name Cat/Pos
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David Proctor
Scott Hughes
Dave Lockett
JanPichl

Tony Battersby
Michael Flatley
John Dance
James Shaw
Phil Foster
$JamesEllis
Gavin Browne
John Knowles
Simon Grundy
Michael Berks
Keith Thomas
lan Roberts

lan Jackson
Anthony Connally
James O’Connor
Owen Flage
Neil Walker

Liam Browne
Adrian Harris
Steven Robinson
Lee Woods

Saul Gallagher
PhilWilliams
GlennPiper
$Dennis Matthews
Paul Connolly
David Garner
$Andy Milligan
Sean Cordell
EddieGilligan
Kevin Jowett
John Cook

Lewis Calvert
Mark Shaw
Francis Ady
Andrew Farley
Chris Leach
$Duncan Wilson
Andy Arnold
Shane Wolstencroft
Greg Barber
Mark Bradley
Pete Hopley
Andrew Poole
Stewart Jones
Nigel Sedman
Gavin Towels
David Smith
Andrew Preston
MattWade
Ronald Warrender
Gary Wilson
JohnReilly

$Les Smalley
Derek Hughes
Mark Catherall
Anthony Lowe
MarkWilliams
Paul Kenny

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 91 —

Salford Harriers

Middleton Harriers Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Salford Metropolitan Ac

Radcliffe Ac
Belle Vue Racers

South East Lancs Cross Country League
at Clayton Vale on Saturday 13th November 2010

Senior Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers
Salford Harriers
Salford Harriers
Leigh Harriers
V40 2 Middleton Harriers Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 3 Leigh Harriers
JM 1 Warrington AC
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Burnden Road Runners
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Altrincham & District
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V40 5 Salford Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 6 Middleton Harriers Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Altrincham & District
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Radcliffe Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
V40 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Leigh Harriers
V40 9 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4010 Unattached
Salford Metropolitan Ac
V4011 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4012 Bury AC
V4013 Salford Harriers
V4014 Manchester Ymca Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers
V4015 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Unattached
Leigh Harriers
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Belle Vue Racers
V4016 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4017 Burnden Road Runners
V4018 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 7 Burnden Road Runners
V4019 Belle Vue Racers
Salford Harriers
V4020 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
V50 8 Salford Harriers
V4021 Radcliffe Ac
V60 1 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4022 Bury AC
V4023 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5010 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4024 Radcliffe Ac
V5011 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

V40 1

V40 4
V50 1

V50 2
V40 7

34:46
36:18
36:33
36:41
37:04
37:33
37:36
38:17
38:19
38:29
38:38
38:52
39:08
39:22
39:43
40:00
40:17
40:20
40:21
40:27
40:31
40:32
40:35
40:44
40:49
41:00
41:13
41:18
41:28
41:34
41:38
41:41
41:58
42:01
42:05
42:07
42:16
42:21
42:52
43:01
43:08
43:15
43:23
43:30
43:33
43:41
43:51
44:03
44:06
44:07
44:08
44:11
44:13
44:14
44:21
44:26
44:27
44:39
44:45
44:47
44:49
44:58
45:03

126

Paul Collinge
Andy Duffy
Mike Cunliffe
$Kevin Fingleton
Andrew Hartshorne
Nick Walsh
Bernhard Wagner
PeterRamsdale
Kevin Duckworth
Bill Prout

Roger Carter
JohnMayall
GedMcDermott
Tony Faulkner
Nigel Shaw
Chris Jones
James Corrigan
Tony Hillier

Lee White

Chris Greenall
David Ashton
Martin O'Reilly
Jack Carney
Michael Jones
Sikobe Litaba
David Bartlett
Darren Mannings
James Fairfield
Don Nichol
Steve Symons
$Dave Grundy
Rob Kedian
Daniel lball

Brian Moore
Mark Emett

Neil Hirst

Kevin McGilvray
James Alker
Neil McGraw
Vince Ashton
James Amin
$Lee Grierson
Mike Winstanley
AlanWilliams
$Perry Hinton
Stephen Wild
Dennis Moran
Mark Griffiths
John Purdy
JonParamor
$Tom Summerscales
Barry Guy

Mark Murphy
Chris Bostock
Robert Fagg
Nev McGraw
Berin Jones
Matt Symons
Neil Shuttleworth
Phil Roberts

lan Manners
JohnSmith

Mark Smith

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

V5012 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4025 Burnden Road Runners
V4026 Radcliffe Ac
V5013 Unattached
JM 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4027 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Belle Vue Racers
V5014 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5015 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V5016 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V4028 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4029 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4030 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V4031 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4032 Salford Metropolitan Ac
Belle Vue Racers
V60 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Burnden Road Runners
V4033 Burnden Road Runners
V60 4 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5017 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5018 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V5019 Altrincham & District
V4034 Glossopdale Harriers
Radcliffe Ac
V4035 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4036 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V5020 Burnden Road Runners
V4037 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4038 Bury AC
Manchester Ymca Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4039 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5021 Radcliffe Ac
V4040 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5022 Radcliffe Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Glossopdale Harriers
Radcliffe Ac
Belle Vue Racers
Unattached
V60 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5023 Altrincham & District
V4041 Unattached
V4042 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V60 6 Salford Harriers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4043 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5024 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5025 Unattached
V5026 Belle Vue Racers
Radcliffe Ac
Altrincham & District
V4044 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V60 7 Glossopdale Harriers
V4045 Radcliffe Ac
JM 3 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V60 8 Glossopdale Harriers
V60 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4046 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V6010 Lostock Ac
Lostock Ac

45:07
45:18
45:25
45:41
45:44
45:51
45:57
46:02
46:13
46:19
46:30
46:35
46:48
47:05
47:13
47:19
47:22
47:26
47:38
47:46
47:59
48:09
48:24
48:33
48:35
48:44
48:57
48:58
49:08
49:14
49:15
49:17
49:21
49:33
49:34
49:35
49:36
49:44
50:18
50:30
50:44
50:48
50:53
51:03
51.07
51:18
51:31
51:38
51:57
52:16
52:33
52:42
52:48
53:02
53:24
54:10
54:35
54:38
55:24
55:55
56:26
57:17
59:49

8 James Shaw 10 Gavin Browne 12 Simon Grundy 17 Anthony Connally21 Liam Browne 23 Steven Robinson
134 — 3 Dave Lockett 4 Jan Pichl 16 lan Jackson 30 Sean Cordell 34 Lewis Calvert 47 Gavin Towels
157 — 6 Michael Flatley 7 John Dance 18 James O’Connor 24 Lee Woods 49 Andrew Preston 53 John Reilly
205 — 1 David Proctor 15 lan Roberts 33 John Cook 38 Chris Leach 55 Mark Catherall 63 Nick Walsh
249 — 11 John Knowles 14 Keith Thomas 43 Pete Hopley 45 Stewart Jones 60 Andy Duffy 76 Lee White
343 — 29 David Garner 31 Eddie Gilligan 50 Matt Wade 68 Roger Carter 78 David Ashton 87 Steve Symons
358 — 28 Paul Connolly 40 Shane Wolstencroft67 Bill Prout 70 Ged McDermott 73 Chris Jones 80

Jack Carney

366 — 22 Adrian Harris 52 Gary Wilson

427 — 41 Greg Barber 46 Nigel Sedman

57 Mark Williams
64 Bernhard Wagner 74 James Corrigan

61 Mike Cunliffe

graham@race-results.co.uk

83 David Bartlett
97 James Amin

ort

Spsaft

91 Mark Emett
105 Barry Guy



Pos Name Cat/Pos

CoONOGORWN -

Dave Lockett
Michael Flatley
Phil Foster
Simon Grundy
Keith Thomas
lan Jackson
James O’'Connor
Adrian Harris
Steven Robinson
Saul Gallagher
GlennPiper
$Dennis Matthews
David Garner
$Andy Milligan
Sean Cordell
EddieGilligan
John Cook

Mark Shaw
Francis Ady
Andrew Farley
Chris Leach
Mark Bradley
Pete Hopley
Andrew Poole
Stewart Jones
Nigel Sedman
David Smith
Ronald Warrender
Gary Wilson
JohnReilly

$Les Smalley
Derek Hughes
Mark Catherall
Anthony Lowe
MarkWilliams
Paul Kenny

Paul Collinge
Andy Duffy
Mike Cunliffe
$Kevin Fingleton
Nick Walsh

1 Salford Harriers

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

3 Middleton Harriers Ac

4 Bumnden Road Runners
5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

6 Radcliffe Ac

7 Manchester Ymca Harriers
8 Salford Metropolitan Ac

9 Glossopdale Harriers

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

South East Lancs Cross Country League
at Clayton Vale on Saturday 13th November 2010

Senior Men (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

V40 1 Salford Harriers

V40 2 Middleton Harriers Ac

V40 3 Leigh Harriers

V40 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 1 Burnden Road Runners
V40 5 Salford Harriers

V40 6 Middleton Harriers Ac

V50 2 Radcliffe Ac

V40 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 9 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4010 Unattached

V4011 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4012 Bury AC

V4013 Salford Harriers

V4014 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V50 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4015 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4016 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4017 Burnden Road Runners
V4018 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 7 Burnden Road Runners
V4019 Belle Vue Racers

V4020 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V50 8 Salford Harriers

V4021 Radcliffe Ac

V60 1 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4022 Bury AC

V4023 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5010 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4024 Radcliffe Ac

V5011 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V5012 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4025 Burnden Road Runners
V4026 Radcliffe Ac

V5013 Unattached

V4027 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

36:33
37:33
38:19
39:08
3943
40:17
40:21
40:35
40:44
41:00
41:18
41:28
41:38
41:41
41:58
42:01
42:07
42:21
42:52
43:01
43:08
43:41
43:51
44:03
44:06
44:07
44:11
44:21
44:26
44:27
44:39
44:45
44:47
44:49
44:58
45:03
45:07
45:18
45:25
45:41
45:51

PeterRamsdale
Kevin Duckworth
Bill Prout

Roger Carter
JohnMayall
GedMcDermott
Tony Faulkner
Nigel Shaw
Chris Jones
Tony Hillier
Chris Greenall
David Ashton
Martin O'Reilly
Jack Carney
Michael Jones
Sikobe Litaba
Darren Mannings
James Fairfield
Don Nichol
Steve Symons
$Dave Grundy
Brian Moore
Mark Emett

Neil Hirst

Kevin McGilvray
Mike Winstanley
AlanWilliams
$Perry Hinton
Stephen Wild
Dennis Moran
John Purdy
JonParamor
$Tom Summerscales
Barry Guy
Robert Fagg
Nev McGraw
Berin Jones

Neil Shuttleworth
Phil Roberts

lan Manners
JohnSmith

V5014 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5015 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V5016 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V4028 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4029 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4030 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V4031 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4032 Salford Metropolitan Ac

V60 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4033 Burnden Road Runners
V60 4 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5017 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5018 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V5019 Altrincham & District

V4034 Glossopdale Harriers
V4035 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4036 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V5020 Burnden Road Runners
V4037 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4038 Bury AC

V4039 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5021 Radcliffe Ac

V4040 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5022 Radcliffe Ac

V60 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5023 Altrincham & District

V4041 Unattached

V4042 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V60 6 Salford Harriers

V4043 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5024 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5025 Unattached

V5026 Belle Vue Racers

V4044 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V60 7 Glossopdale Harriers
V4045 Radcliffe Ac

V60 8 Glossopdale Harriers

V60 9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4046 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V6010 Lostock Ac

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

20 —

64 — 15 John Cook

67 — 8 Adrian Harris
67 — 12 David Garner

129 —40 BillProut

195 —53 SikobeLitaba

1 Dave Lockett
23 — 4 Simon Grundy
37 — 2 Michael Flatley
49 — 5 KeithThomas

6 lan Jackson

9 Steven Robinson
7 James O’Connor
21 PeteHopley

19 Chris Leach

27 Gary Wilson

14 EddieGilligan
43 GedMcDermott
70 Nev McGraw

13 Sean Cordell

10 Saul Gallagher
28 JohnReilly

23 Stewart Jones
30 MarkCatherall
32 MarkWilliams

41 Roger Carter
46 Chris Jones

72 Neil Shuttleworth

graham@race-results.co.uk S’g{,’ﬁ

46:02
46:13
46:19
46:30
46:35
46:48
47:05
4713
47:19
47:26
47:46
47:59
48:09
48:24
48:33
48:35
48:57
48:58
49:08
49:14
49:15
49:33
49:34
49:35
49:36
50:53
51:03
51.07
51:18
51:31
51.57
52:16
52:33
52:42
53:24
54:10
54:35
55:24
55:55
56:26
57:17






